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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4015561 N/A LEFT HAND SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY 1
2 4015331 RIGHT HAND SIDE PANEL 

ASSEMBLY 1
3 4005191 900930054 GAS SPRING 1260-7160 1
4 4021990 N/A RADIATOR GRILLE FABRICATION 1

5 4001622 ARB150-6-1044 / 
900950003 LIMIT SWITCH 1

6 4020420 N/A BONNET LATCH 2
7 4020421 N/A BONNET CATCH PLATE 2
8 4021821 N/A BONNET TOP ASSEMBLY 1
9 4021766 N/A FLAP GRILLE FABRICATION 1

10 4029659 N/A CLUTCH SIDE INFILL PANEL 1
11 4031048 N/A TOP COVER FABRICATION 1
12 4021871 N/A BATTERY COVER FABRICATION 1
13 4021746 N/A SIDE INFILL 1
14 4028871 N/A EVO205DR FOAM KIT 1
15 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 6
16 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 17
17 90801T FASTENERS M8 THIN NYLOC NUT 6
18 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 4
19 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 6
20 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 6
21 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 5
22 90801P FASTENERS M8 PLAIN NUT 1
23 90840S FASTENERS M8 X 40 SET 1
24 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
25 60835 FASTENERS M8 X 35 BUTTON 1
26 70540 FASTENERS M5 X 40 CAP 2
27 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 2
28 90501 FASTENERS M5 NYLOC NUT 6
29 60616 FASTENERS M6 X 16 BUTTON 2
30 60820 FASTENERS M8 X 20 BUTTON 5
31 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 5
32 60512 FASTENERS M5 X 12 BUTTON 4
33 90502C FASTENERS M5 C WASHER 4
34 4017905 N/A M4 X 16 PHILLIPS 6
35 90403 FASTENERS M4 SPRING WASHER 6
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ARBORIST 200 GRILL AND BONNET ASSEMBLY
4021755

19/06/2017MM

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
03

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM01 21/05/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE RELEASE
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4030903 N/A SHEAR BAR ASSEMBLY 1
2 4020770 N/A PIVOT ARM ASSEMBLY 1
3 4020898 N/A FLYWHEEL 730 DIA 1
4 4005092 301020166 FLYWHEEL SPRING BOLT LOCK 

ASSEMBLY 1
5 4020868 N/A CHIPPER CHAMBER LID ASSEMBLY 1
6 4022017 N/A BOTTOM ROLLER ASSEMBLY 1
7 4030882 N/A BELT DRIVE ASSEMBLY 1
8 4030883 N/A CONTROL AREA 1
9 4030904 N/A COVERS ASSEMBLY 1
10 4029926 N/A EVO205 DROPSA REMOTE GREASING 

KIT 1
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EVO 205 CHIPPER CHAMBER ROLLER BOX ASSEMBLY 
4020768

13/11/2018MM

MAX 1040Kg / MIN 900KGkg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:8

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED
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REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
04

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM
MM 04/03/2020FIRST PROTOTYPE ISSUE01 MM

02 21/05/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE RELEASE
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4001632 C200207-1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
2 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
3 4020771 N/A PIVOT ARM 1
4 4012277 EC1928-3-71 PIVOT WASHER 1
5 4019408 N/A CONNECTOR 90° INIET. M6 X 1 1
6 4021694 N/A TOP ROLLER FABRICATION 1
7 4005949 EC1928107 50 ID SPHERICAL BEARING 2
8 4005950 900890043 50 X 2 EXTERNAL CIRCLIP 1
9 4005948 C252120 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 90 x 2.5 1
10 71235 FASTENERS M12 X 35 CAP 2
11 916240 FASTENERS M16 X 240 1
12 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 1
13 4012276 EC1928-3-70 PIVOT PIN 1
14 4014967 EC1928113 OILITE BUSH 1
15 4014968 C180114 OILITE BUSH 1
16 4021762 N/A PIVOT ARM BEARING SPACER 1
17 4026340 N/A M12 LONG SHANK EYE BOLT 1
18 4022959 N/A SHIM 75X50X.5 3
19 4022959 N/A SHIM 75X50X1 3
20 4002234 EC1928-3-422 SLIDE ROLLER BEARING SHIM 1
21 4012267 EC1928-3-421 TOP ROLLER BEARING END PLATE 1
22 91201P FASTENERS M12 PLAIN NUT 7

23 4002444 QC160-1-1041 / 
900930406 SWING BOLT 1

24 4020530 EC130-3-46 ROLLER SPRING 1
25 91602A FASTENERS M16 A WASHER 2
26 60816 FASTENERS M8 X 16 BUTTON 1
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PIVOT ARM ASSEMBLY
4020770

27/09/2018

05/10/2021MM

NC

45.04kg

N/A

N/A
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DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED
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REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
03

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A
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MM
MM
MMFIRST PROTOTYPE ISSUE MM 04/03/202001

21/05/2021FIRST PROTOTYPE RELEASE02 MM
03 05/10/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE REVISION

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4003085 301020065 FLYWHEEL SPRING BOLT LOCK 1
2 4001005 301020037 PLUNGER HANDLE 1
3 4001498 QC160-2-154 LOCKING PIN 1
4 4005068 900930405 PLATFORM PLUNGER SPRING 1
5 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 1
6 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 1
7 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 4
8 90635S FASTENERS M6 X 35 SET 2
9 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 2
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FLYWHEEL SPRING BOLT LOCK ASSEMBLY
4005092

14/06/2017ADMIN

0.44kg

N/A

SEE PART DRAWING
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DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:
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DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5
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N/A
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THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A
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JIG NUMBER:
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4018184 N/A PLASTIC DIESEL TANK 1
2 4005997 BH-04-04 14 BHD FITTING 1
3 4005999 SV10-L-OMD 10MM BULKHEAD 1
4 4005993 KW11-05-04 1/4 F-TAIL 1
5 4006164 MW23-03-04 1/4 SWIVEL FEMALE X 3/16 HOSE 

TAIL 90' 1
6 4002028 DSSC-400-821 1/4 BONDED WASHER 2
7 4001937 DSSC-400-823 3/8 BONDED WASHER 2
8 4005995 FM10-L 10MM OLIVE NUT 1
9 4008762 QC160-1-1036-1 FUEL PIPE 1
10 4019479 N/A O RING 95 ID X 5 THICK 1
11 4018514 N/A PLASTIC FUEL TANK CIRCULAR 

PLATE 1
12 90604 FASTENERS M6 SHAKE PROOF WASHER 9
13 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 9
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PLASTIC FUEL TANK ASSEMBLY
4018212

14/01/2019NC

27.67kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
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GreenMech  Ltd
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
B

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5
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JIG NUMBER:
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4019031 N/A PLASTIC HYDRAULIC TANK 1
2 4018522 N/A PLASTIC HYDRAULIC TANK 

CIRCULAR PLATE 1
3 4019479 N/A O RING 95 ID X 5 THICK 1
4 4001633 C200315 SUCTION FILTER 1
5 4006041 DSSC-400-830 1" BONDED WASHER 1
6 4006191 MM-16-12 1''  X  3/4'' MALE MALE 1
7 4002033 EW23-12-12 3/4 - 3/4 SWIVEL PUSH IN HOSE 

TAIL 90' 2

8 4008467 N/A 3/4 SWIVEL X 3/4 PUSH IN HOSE 
TAIL 1

9 4020402 RI 3/4 EDX 1/4 3/4" x 1/4" REDUCING BUSH 1
10 4002028 DSSC-400-821 1/4 BONDED WASHER 2
11 4001664 MK2 ST1928-1-150 UCC TANK BREATHER 1
12 4001663 MF-04-04 EXTENSION 1
13 4025049 N/A 3-4 INCH HYDRAULIC HOSE 1
14 90604 FASTENERS M6 SHAKE PROOF WASHER 9
15 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 9
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PLASTIC HYDRAULIC TANK ASSEMBLY
4018213

14/01/2019ADMIN

28.30kg

N/A

N/A
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DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS FABRICATED PARTS 

REVISION:
A

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD

   LINEAR: +/- 1.0mm
   ANGULAR: 0.5
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REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4028951 N/A CHIPPER CHAMBER TOP 1
2 4008561 N/A CHAMBER TOP HINGE 1
3 4030420 N/A PULLEY COVER FABRICATION 1
4 4004606 MK2 ST1928-2-88 LOCATION RING FABRICATION 1
5 4003187 CM170-5-14 QUADRANT 1
6 81240 FASTENERS M12 X 40 CSK 2
7 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 2
8 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 4
9 91240S FASTENERS M12 X 40 SET 2
10 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 5

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.
11 91202HD30 FASTENERS M12 30MM HD WASHER 1
12 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
13 91240 FASTENERS M12 X 40 2
14 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 6
15 80830 FASTENERS M8 X 30 CSK 2
16 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 4
17 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 6
18 81035 FASTENERS M10 x 35 CSK 4
19 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 4
20 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 4
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CHIPPER CHAMBER LID ASSEMBLY
4020868

24/05/2019MM

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED
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United Kingdom
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
04

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A
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REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4001582 C202503 ROUND DISC BLADE 6
2 4004204 N/A BEARING LOCK NUT 1
3 4020900 N/A FLYWHEEL FABRICATION WITH 

POCKETS 1
4 4029480 N/A FLYWHEEL SHAFT RETAINING PLATE 1
5 4006901 N/A 22210EAC3 1
6 4005948 C252120 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 90 x 2.5 1
7 4019421 N/A 60mm PILLOW BLOCK BEARING 

NP60 1
8 4019424 N/A CHAMBER BEARING SHIM 3
9 4013592 STC1928911 FAN 400mm X 60mm BORE 1
10 4019408 DROPSA 0911093 CONNECTOR 90° INIET. M6 X 1 1
11 91260S FASTENERS M12 X 60 SET 1
12 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 5
13 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 8
14 4001951 FASTENERS M16 NORDLOCK WASHER 6
15 81655HT FASTENERS M16 X 55 CSK 12.9 6
16 91680 FASTENERS M16 X 80 2
17 91602HD40 FASTENERS M16 40MM HD WASHER 4
18 91050S FASTENERS M10 X 50 SET 2
19 91004E FASTENERS M10 EXTERNAL SHAKE PROOF 

WASHER 2
20 91001P FASTENERS M10 PLAIN NUT 2
21 91235S FASTENERS M12 X 35 SET 4
22 4004689 N/A KEY 14 X 10 X 80 1
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FLYWHEEL 730 DIA
4020898

02/11/2017MM

147.70kg

WET SPRAY BLACK

SEE PAER DRAWING
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
03

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A
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REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4021649 N/A DISCHARGE CHUTE FABRICATION 1
2 4030585 N/A DISCHARGE FLAP ADJUSTER BAR 1
3 4003127 301050022 DISCHARGE SIDE HANDLE 1
4 4003186 CM170-5-11 CLAMP RING 1
5 4020585 N/A DISCHARGE LOCKING SHAFT 3
6 4020588 N/A SPHERICAL KNOB PLX.25 B-M10 6
7 4001581 C200613 CLAMP BOLT 3
8 4021651 N/A DEFLECTOR SUPPORT 

FABRICATION 1
9 4021655 N/A DISCHARGE FLAP FABRICATION 1
10 4001621 9227 PLASTIC HANDLE GRIP 1
11 91002HD30 FASTENERS M10 30MM HD WASHER 3
12 91002N30 FASTENERS M10 30MM NYLON WASHER 3
13 91004 FASTENERS M10 INTERNAL SHAKE PROOF 

WASHER 1
14 4001712 C180104 TEE HANDLE 1
15 91030S FASTENERS M10 X 30 SET 1
16 91001T FASTENERS M10 THIN NYLOC NUT 3
17 71012 FASTENERS M10 X 12 CAP 3
18 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 3
19 71020 FASTENERS M10 X 20 CAP 2
20 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 2
21 90830S FASTENERS M8 X 30 SET 2
22 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 4
23 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
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DISCHARGE CHUTE ASSEMBLY
4021666

02/08/2019

05/10/2021MM

MM

25.66kg

N/A

N/A
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REVISION:
03

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM01 05/10/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE REVISION
REFERENCE NUMBER:

ASSEMBLY
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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20
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27

2215

4

9

17

1

21
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3

29

24

26

28

27
30 31

23 32 31 30

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4024130 D1803-CR-TE5B-EU-XP8 1
2 4003141 301060018 RADIATOR SCREEN 1
3 4024103 N/A RADIATOR TOP BRACKET 1
4 4006977 900960058 FUEL HOSE 1

5 4002665 C170116/ QC160-6-
1001-2 EXPANSION BOTTLE 1

6 4022992 N/A FUEL FILTER BRACKET FABRICATION 1
7 4024092 W26EK00613 KUBOTA RAD KIT W26EK00613 1
8 4024091 W26EK00583 KUBOTA RAD FAN W26EK0058E 1
9 4024148 N/A D1803-CR-TE5B-EU-XP8 DRIVE 

EXTENSION 1
10 4024371 FUEL FILTER HOUSING 1
11 4024373 FUEL FILTER 1
12 4026140 N/A HYDRAULIC PUMP 1
13 4026329 AIR FILTER D1803-CR-TE5B-EU-XP8 1
14 4029872 3 INCH  FLEXI AIR HOSE 1 METER 

LONG 1
15 4025978 N/A RIGHT ENGINE MOUNT LEG 1
16 4025972 N/A LEFT ENGINE MOUNT LEG 1
17 4025983 N/A RADIATOR SUPPORT MOUNT 1
18 4026019 N/A COLD COMPARTMENT 

FABRICATION 1
19 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 6
20 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 6
21 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 6
22 4030638 N/A 16mm RADIATOR RUBBER 

BLANKING CAP 1
23 4011760 N/A ENGINE LEG SUPPORT BRACE 2
24 4011739 N/A ENGINE FRONT SUPPORT RAIL 1
25 4011748 N/A ENGINE REAR SUPPORT RAIL 1
26 4001644 EC150006 METALASTIC BUSH ANR 3410 8
27 714130 FASTENERS M14 X 130 CAP 4
28 91402A FASTENERS M14 A WASHER 8
29 91401 FASTENERS M14 NYLOC NUT 4
30 91250 FASTENERS M12 X 50 4
31 91202HD30 FASTENERS M12 30MM HD WASHER 8
32 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 4

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

ARB150 ENGINE POD T5
4021866

25/04/2018MM

kg

AS SUPPLIED

AS SUPPLIED

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
03

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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7
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16
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9
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18

8

BLUE MEDIUM LOCTITE
MAX 100Nm

12

11

18

QUANTITY OF SHIMS
MAY VARY

ITEM 12 GREEN PERMANENT LOCTITE

ITEM 16 BLUE MEDIUM LOCTITE
CLEAN OIL OFF FIRST

ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4021718 N/A FIXED MOTOR PLATE FABRICATION 1
2 4001632 C200207-1 HYDRAULIC MOTOR 1
3 4013991 N/A HYDRAULIC MOTOR SHIM 1
4 4001521 QC160-3-57F DRIVE SPLINE 1
5 4003090 301030049 DRIVE COUPLER DISC 1
6 4019294 N/A BOTTOM FIXED ROLLER 1
7 4030787 N/A REAR BEARING MFC40 1
8 4001841 GNS500 GREASE NIPPLE 1
9 4027390 N/A 40 BEARING CAP 1
10 4029077 N/A BEARING CAP RETAINER 1
11 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 1
12 70825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 CAP 1
13 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
14 71235 FASTENERS M12 X 35 CAP 2
15 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 2
16 71040 FASTENERS M10 X 40 CAP 6
17 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 8
18 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 10
19 91035S FASTENERS M10 X 35 SET 2
20 91004 FASTENERS M10 INTERNAL SHAKE PROOF 

WASHER 6

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

BOTTOM ROLLER ASSEMBLY
4022017

17/06/2019MM

kg

N/A

AS SUPPLIED

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
04

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM01 05/10/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE REVISION
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4024187 N/A DRIVE EXTENSION FABRICATION 1
2 4020411 N/A SAFETY BAR END CAP 35mm 1
3 4027363 N/A SF50 CAST BEARING 1
4 4024184 N/A 2517 - 50 TAPERLOCK BUSH 1
5 4022219 N/A SPB200 2 GROOVE TAPERLOCK 

PULLEY 1
6 4029741 N/A DRIVE PULLEY BELT GUARD 1
7 4029751 N/A BELT HOLDER BOLT PLATE 1
8 4030865 DRIVE SHAFT 1
9 91055S FASTENERS M10 X 55 SET 8
10 91660S FASTENERS M16 X 60 SET 4
11 91602A FASTENERS M16 A WASHER 8
12 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 4
13 91025S FASTENERS M10 X 25 SET 2
14 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 10
15 4012005 N/A M8 X 20 HD WASHER 0
16 4002043 1-2INCH 1/2"  BSW GRUB SCREW 2
17 91002HD FASTENERS M10 HD WASHER 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

D1803-CR-TE5B-EU-XP8 DRIVE EXTENSION
4024148

12/02/2020MM

26.08kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 2SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
02

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM01 21/05/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE RELEASE
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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SECTION C-C
SCALE 1 : 2

D
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C

1 2 3
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A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

D1803-CR-TE5B-EU-XP8 DRIVE EXTENSION
4024148

12/02/2020MM

26.08kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 2 OF 2SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
02

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM01 21/05/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE RELEASE
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4024616 N/A SHORT OFFSET INFEED CHUTE 1
2 4024603 315040048 CURTAIN STRIP 1
3 4002212 315040050 PVC SCREEN 1
4 4024617 315040049 CURTAIN CLAMP 1
5 4021817 N/A EMERGENCY STOP MOUNT 

FABRICATION 2
6 4002925 CS100-6-23 E STOP KILL SWITCH 2
7 4001630 C170409 DOCUMENT CASE 1
8 4024344 N/A FLAP STOP PLATE 1
9 4024566 N/A FLAP LATCH 1
10 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 1
11 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 1
12 91002N30 FASTENERS M10 30MM NYLON WASHER 1
13 81040 FASTENERS M10 X 40 CSK 1
14 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 9
15 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 5
16 60820 FASTENERS M8 X 20 BUTTON 5
17 90830S FASTENERS M8 X 30 SET 4
18 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 4
19 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 4
20 91202N25 FASTENERS M12 25MM NYLON WASHER 2
21 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 2
22 91240S FASTENERS M12 X 40 SET 7
23 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 5
24 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 5
25 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 4
26 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 4
27 60616 FASTENERS M6 X 16 BUTTON 4
28 4032348 N/A INFEED LAMP ACCESS COVER 

PLATE 1

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

INFEED CHUTE ASSEMBLY
4024605

22/05/2019MM

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:20

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
03

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM
MM 21/05/2021FIRST PROTOTYPE RELEASE01 MM

02 05/10/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE REVISION
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4024633 N/A FLAP FABRICATION 1
2 4024784 N/A FLOATING BAR ASSEMBLY 1
3 4020509 N/A FLAP LEFT CONTROL COVER 

ASSEMBLY 1

4 4020508 N/A FLAP RIGHT CONTROL COVER 
ASSEMBLY 1

5 4015484 N/A LONG FLAP CONNECTION PIN 2
6 4019108 N/A RUBBER BUFFER Ø20 X 15 MALE 2
7 4001337 ARB150-4-148 FLAP STOP 2
8 4025944 N/A FLOATING BAR MICRO SWITCH 

ASEMBLY 2
9 60516 FASTENERS M5 X 16 BUTTON 4
10 90502C FASTENERS M5 C WASHER 4
11 90501 FASTENERS M5 NYLOC NUT 4
12 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 12
13 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 2
14 60825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 BUTTON 2
15 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 2
16 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 2
17 4012005 1/4 T4 HEAVY WASHER 2
18 60615 FASTENERS M6 X 15 BUTTON 2
19 91020S FASTENERS M10 X 20 SET 2
20 91602N30 FASTENERS M16 30MM NYLON WASHER 4
21 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 10
22 60616 FASTENERS M6 X 16 BUTTON 10
23 4031341 FASTENERS NYLON WASHER 117 ID X 30 OD 2
24 4031342 16.2IDX18OD FLANGED NYLON 

BUSH 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

3 BUTTON INDEED FLAP ASSEMBLY
4024741

21/05/2019

05/10/2021MM

MM

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
02

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM01 05/10/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE REVISION
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4010501 N/A LEFT FLOATING BAR FABRICATION 1
2 4010502 N/A RIGHT FLOATING BAR 

FABRICATION 1
3 4024785 N/A FLOATING LOWER BAR 1
4 4003813 N/A SPRING SLIDE ADJUSTER 2
5 4010915 E-7707000 EXTENSION SPRING 2
6 4020411 N/A SAFETY BAR END CAP 35mm 2
7 60825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 BUTTON 2
8 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 2
9 90802HD28 FASTENERS M8 28MM HD WASHER 4
10 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 4
11 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 6
12 90602B FASTENERS M6 B WASHER 10
13 70625 FASTENERS M6 X 25 CAP 2
14 90602C FASTENERS M6 C WASHER 2
15 91002B FASTENERS M10 B WASHER 2
16 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 2
17 61025 FASTENERS M10 X 25 BUTTON 2
18 9202N37 N/A NYLON WASHER 21 X 37 X 3 8
19 91202HD44 FASTENERS M12 44MM HD WASHER 4
20 91250S FASTENERS M12 X 50 SET 4

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

FLOATING BAR ASSEMBLY
4024784

21/06/2018

05/10/2021MM

MM

10.55kg

N/A

SEE PART DRAWING

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:8

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
02

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

MM01 05/10/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE REVISION
REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4002455 301010048 A FRAME 1
2 4005933 900940059 JOCKEY WHEEL 1
3 4001004 301010135 CHECK CABLE GUIDE 1
4 4005938 QC160-6-1018 12 X 24 CLEVIS 1
5 4005939 C203114/20 COMPENSATOR ROD 1
6 4005942 C203114/21 COMPENSATOR 1
7 4005943 C203114/22 COMPENSATOR TUBE 1
8 4011374 N/A BREAK CABLE ANCHOR 

FABRICATION 1
9 4023837 1731624 OVERRUN DEVICE H17 AK301 1
10 4002576 301010110 FRONT TIE DOWN BRACKET 2
11 4003369 900950358 13 PIN ADAPTOR SOCKET 1
12 4001140 ARB150-1-336 13 PIN FRONT SOCKET MOUNT 1
13 912110 FASTENERS M12 X 110 4
14 91202HD30 FASTENERS M12 30MM HD WASHER 8
15 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 6
16 91201P FASTENERS M12 PLAIN NUT 2
17 91025S FASTENERS M10 X 25 SET 2
18 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 2
19 91002HD FASTENERS M10 HD WASHER 2
20 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 3
21 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 3
22 70545 FASTENERS M5 X 45 CAP 3
23 90501 FASTENERS M5 NYLOC NUT 3
24 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 3
25 91680 FASTENERS M16 X 80 2
26 91602A FASTENERS M16 A WASHER 2
27 91250 FASTENERS M12 X 50 2
28 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 4
29 91601 FASTENERS M16 NYLOC NUT 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C
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4 6 7 8

A

B

A FRAME ASSEMBLY
4025620

13/07/2017MM

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:7

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN

 

REVISION MODIFICATION ORIGINATOR DRAWN DATE

GreenMech  Ltd
The Mill Industrial Park
Kings Coughton
Warwickshire  
B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
Fax:      +44(0)1789 400167 
E-mail:  sales@greenmech.co.uk          

DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
02

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4001316 ARB150-4-126 LIGHT GUARD 2
2 4001367 ARB150-4-97 LED MOUNT LEFT HAND 1
3 4001746 900950323 ASPOCK LED LAMP OFFSIDE 1
4 4001697 900950322 ASPOCK LED LAMP NEARSIDE 1
5 60615 FASTENERS M6 X 15 BUTTON 16
6 4001656 GM-1001-RYR AMBER REFLECTOR 2
7 4001368 ARB150-4-98 LED MOUNT RIGHT HAND 1
8 4021617 N/A LIGHTBOARD FABRICATION 1
9 4020447 N/A ASPOCK LED + NUMBER PLATE 

ASSEMBLY 1
10 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 16
11 90602A FASTENERS M6 A WASHER 16
12 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 2
13 90501T FASTENERS M5 THIN NYLOC NUT 2
14 60512 FASTENERS M5 X 12 BUTTON 2
15 60620 FASTENERS M6 X 20 BUTTON 2
16 90802R25 FASTENERS M8 25MM REPAIR WASHER 2
17 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 2
18 90802HD28 FASTENERS M8 28MM HD WASHER 4
19 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 4
20 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 4
21 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 4
22 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 2

D

E

F

C

1 2 3

B

A

321 5

C

D

4 6 7 8

A

B

LIGHTBOARD ASSEMBLE
4026583

20/08/2020MM

12.27kg A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:7

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED

DRAWN
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The Mill Industrial Park
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B49 5QG  
United Kingdom
Tel:       +44(0)1789 400044               
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK

MACHINED PARTS NON MACHINED 

REVISION:
02

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:N/A
THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4029499 N/A TENSIONER ARM FABRICATION 1
2 4002337 301060060 TERNSIONER PULLY 1
3 91225S FASTENERS M12 X 25 SET 1
4 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
5 4003081 301020052 TENSION PULLEY CAP WASHER 1
6 4003082 301020053 TENSION PULLEY SHIM 10
7 4006203 900890125 INTERNAL CIRCLIP 2
8 4006208 C252121 3205ZZ BEARING 2
9 4016559 EC1928-6-86 INNER SPACER 1
10 4002440 GNS135 M6-135 GREASE NIPPLE 1
11 91202HD44 FASTENERS M12 44MM HD WASHER 1
12 91230S FASTENERS M12 X 30 SET 1
13 4006200 EC1928108 OILITE BUSH 1
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NEW CLUTCH TENSION ARM
4029498

29/03/2021MM

9.14kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:3

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:

   LINEAR: 0.25mm
   ANGULAR: 0.25APPROVED
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK
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REVISION:
02

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4021782 N/A RIGHT HAND SIDE PANEL 
FABRICATION 1

2 4026426 N/A RIGHT HAND SIDE PANEL BARRIER 
FOAM 1

3 4018665 N/A BLACK STEEL HANDLE 2
4 90602R20 FASTENERS M6 20mm OD WASHER 4
5 90616S FASTENERS M6 X 16 SET 4
6 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 4
7 4005191 900930054 GAS SPRING 1260-7160 1
8 4003463 301010103 BONNET LIMIT ARM CAM 1
9 90801P FASTENERS M8 PLAIN NUT 2
10 90860S FASTENERS M8 X 60 SET 1
11 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 4
12 4005186 301010044 SIDE PANEL SPACER 1
13 4012005 N/A M8 X 20 HD WASHER 1
14 60850 FASTENERS M8 X 50 BUTTON 1
15 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 3
16 90801PT FASTENERS M8 PLAIN THIN NUT 1
17 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 1
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RIGHT HAND SIDE PANEL ASSEMBLY
4015331

05/09/2017

05/10/2021MM

MM

kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
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   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8
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MM01 05/10/2021MMFIRST PROTOTYPE REVISION
REFERENCE NUMBER:N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4024152 N/A D1803-CR-TE5B-EU-XP8 DRIVE 
EXTENSION SHAFT 1

2 4024154 N/A DRIVE EXTENSION TRANSFER PLATE 4
3 4024157 DRIVE EXTENSION REGISTER PLATE 1
4 KS140960 N/A KEY 14 X 9 X 60 1
5 70825 FASTENERS M8 X 25 CAP 8
6 91025SFP FASTENERS M10 x 25 x 1.25 SET 6
7 90801PT FASTENERS M8 PLAIN THIN NUT 8
8 90804E FASTENERS M8 SHAKE PROOF WASHER 8
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DRIVE SHAFT
4030865

15/07/2021MM

kg A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:

UNSPECIFIED TOLERANCES

MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
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   LINEAR: 0.25mm
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DIMENSIONS  IN mm1ST ANGLE PROJECTIONDO NOT SCALE - IF IN DOUBT ASK
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REVISION:
-

COPYRIGHT GREENMECH LTD.

   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:
THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4029596 N/A DE-TENSION CAM 1
2 4006289 ARB190-9-1006 OILITE BUSH 2
3 91202HD44 FASTENERS M12 44MM HD WASHER 1
4 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
5 91230S FASTENERS M12 X 30 SET 1
6 4029603 N/A CLUTCH CAM PIVOT SHAFT 1
7 4006284 ARB190-9-1012 CLUTCH LEVER RETURN SPRING 1
8 91255 FASTENERS M12 X 55 1
9 91202A FASTENERS M12 A WASHER 1
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CLUTCH CAM ASSEMBLY 
4030867

15/07/2021MM

3.21kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:2

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES

FINISH:
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   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A
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F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4006070 ARB190-9-1002 SPB400 2G FLYWHEEL PULLEY 1
2 4002043 1-2INCH 1/2"  BSW GRUB SCREW 2
3 4019432 C200508 3020-60 TAPER LOCK 1
4 4006291 EC1928112 DRIVE BELT SPB1850 2
5 4029498 N/A NEW CLUTCH TENSION ARM 1
6 4006286 ARB190-9-1021 SHOCK ABSORBER 443135 1
7 4029657 N/A SPRING TENSIONER ASSEMBLY 1
8 4030867 N/A CLUTCH CAM ASSEMBLY 1
9 91065 FASTENERS M10 X 65 1
10 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 2
11 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 1
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BELT DRIVE ASSEMBLY 
4030882

16/07/2021MM

41.79kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:5

DRAWING NUMBER:
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REVISION:
-
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   LINEAR: SEE TABLE
   ANGULAR: 0.25

WEIGHT: 

N/A

4 5 6 7 8

F

E

REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4007101 900990316 FLOW CONTROL(FC60 K L ) 1
2 4001684 QC160-6-9017 HYDRAULIC VALVE 1
3 4025679 N/A DEEPSEA MOUNT PLATE 1
4 4025520 M835-01 DEEPSEA CONTROLLER DSEE050 1
5 4030839 N/A CONTROLE SUPPORT 1
6 4030842 N/A VALVE BRACKET FABRICATION 1
7 4001907 EC1523631-2 ON OFF KEY SWITCH 1
8 4020548 N/A M5 BOBBIN 4
9 4027510 N/A BIG RELAY BOX 1
10 4021897 N/A KUBOTA ECU 1
11 4021900 N/A ECU MOUNT 1
12 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 18
13 90503 FASTENERS M5 SPRING WASHER 18
14 90501PT FASTENERS M5 THIN PLAIN NUT 18
15 70860 FASTENERS M8 X 60 BUTTON 3
16 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 6
17 70890 FASTENERS M8 X 90 CAP 2
18 90818S FASTENERS M8 X 18 SET 2
19 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 2
20 91020S FASTENERS M10 X 20 SET 2
21 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 5
22 90830S FASTENERS M8 X 30 SET 1
23 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 4
24 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 3
25 4031463 N/A LARGE RELAY BOX FABRICATION 1
26 4031423 N/A M-M BOBBIN 20X20 M6 X 18 8
27 90601 FASTENERS M6 NYLOC NUT 4
28 90601T FASTENERS M6 THIN NYLOC NUT 3
29 90601PT FASTENERS M6 THIN PLAIN NUT 1
30 4031438 N/A CABLE COVER 1
31 91035S FASTENERS M10 X 35 SET 3
32 91002C FASTENERS M10 C WASHER 6
33 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 3
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CONTROL AREA
4030883

16/07/2021MM

19.27kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:10

DRAWING NUMBER:
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
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WEIGHT: 
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N/A
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THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A
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JIG NUMBER:
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10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4029478 N/A 18mm HORIZONTAL LOWER SHEAR BAR 1
2 4029479 N/A 18mm VERTICAL INNER SHEAR BAR 1
3 4015968 N/A SHEAR BAR MACHINED CLAMP 1
4 4020112 N/A SHEAR BAR CLAMP FLOATING BLOCK 1
5 4020778 N/A CHIPPER CHAMBER ROLLERBOX 

FABRICATION 1
6 4020346 FASTENERS M12 NORDLOCK WASHER 1
7 91240S FASTENERS M12 X 40 SET 1
8 91025S FASTENERS M10 X 30 SET 2
9 91002A FASTENERS M10 HD WASHER 2
10 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 2
11 91225S FASTENERS M12 X 30 SET 4
12 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 4
13 91202A FASTENERS M12 HD WASHER 4
14 91250S FASTENERS M12 X 50 SET 1
15 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 1
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SHEAR BAR ASSEMBLY
4030903

21/07/2021MM

148.26kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:7

DRAWING NUMBER:

DESCRIPTION:
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MATERIAL SPECIFICATION:

DATENAME
DEBURR AND BREAK SHARP EDGES
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WEIGHT: 

N/A
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REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
N/A

THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A

**
JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4019692 N/A ROLLERBOX COVER 1
2 4030461 N/A CHIPPER CHAMBER LID BOLT ON 

CLOSER STRIP 1
3 4026508 N/A RIGHT COVER 1
4 4026898 N/A RIGHT SIDE PANEL SUPPORT 1
5 4021938 N/A TOP ROLLER LIFTING LEVER 1
6 4024545 N/A EXHAUST EXTENSION 1
7 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 11
8 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 7
9 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 7
10 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 2
11 90830S FASTENERS M8 X 30 SET 2
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COVERS ASSEMBLY 
4030904

21/07/2021MM

7.73kg

N/A

N/A

A3SHEET 1 OF 1SCALE:1:6
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THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:
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JIG NUMBER:
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NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4027261 1
2 4023593 N/A EVO 205 WHEEL 2
3 4030655 N/A BRAKE CABLE X 1660 LEFT HAND 2
4 4005899 900940053 WHEEL STUD 10
5 91245S FASTENERS M12 X 45 SET 8
6 91202C FASTENERS M12 C WASHER 8
7 91202HD30 FASTENERS M12 30MM HD WASHER 8
8 91201 FASTENERS M12 NYLOC NUT 8
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EVO 205 AXLE ASSEMBLY
4031028

30/07/2021MM

45.16kg

N/A

N/A
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WEIGHT: 
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REFERENCE NUMBER:

N/A
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THICKNESS (mm):

SIZE (mm):

BARCODE:

N/A
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JIG NUMBER:

0-10mm         = +/- 0.20mm
10-100mm     = +/- 0.25mm
100-500mm   = +/- 0.50mm
PER1000mm  = +/- 1.00mm
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ITEM 
NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4022892 N/A LEFT HAND MUDGUARD 1
2 4001656 GM-1001-RYR AMBER REFLECTOR 2
3 4001655 GM-1001-RWR WHITE REFLECTOR 2
4 4006282 MK2 QTT-1-1001 RUBBER MUDFLAP 2
5 4002554 301010073 MUDFLAP RETAINER PLATE 2
6 4023157 N/A SPARE WHEEL BRACKET 1
7 4022894 N/A RIGHT HAND MUDGUARD 1
8 4023593 N/A EVO 205 WHEEL 1
9 4025941 N/A SPARE WHEEL BRACKET 1
10 60820 FASTENERS M8 X 20 BUTTON 12
11 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 4
12 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 10
13 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 12
14 60516 FASTENERS M5 X 16 BUTTON 4
15 90501T FASTENERS M5 THIN NYLOC NUT 4
16 90502A FASTENERS M5 A WASHER 4
17 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 8
18 90802B FASTENERS M8 B WASHER 6
19 90802C FASTENERS M8 C WASHER 10
20 91002HD FASTENERS M10 HD WASHER 2
21 91001 FASTENERS M10 NYLOC NUT 2
22 4027294 MUDGUARD STEP 1
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MUDGUARD ASSEMBLY
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02/08/2021MM

46.34kg

N/A

N/A
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NO. PART NUMBER REFERENCE NUMBER DESCRIPTION QTY.

1 4017158 N/A TANK CLAMP FABRICATION 1
2 4020842 N/A ROLLER BOX SUPPORT 

FABRICATION 1

3 4021740 N/A INFEED CHUTE SUPPORT 
FABRICATION 1

4 4028348 N/A BATTERY CLAMP FOOT 1
5 4019253 C180106 RETURN FILTER 1
6 4020355 N/A 88 Ah BATTERY 1
7 4021907 N/A BATTERY TRAY FABRICATION 1
8 4002915 EC150068 JACK LEG 1
9 4021581 N/A CHASSIS FAB 1
10 4004018 NEW TYPE SN PLATE GREENMECH VIN PLATE 1
11 90620S FASTENERS M6 X 20 SET 2
12 90602R20 FASTENERS M6 20mm OD WASHER 2
13 90603 FASTENERS M6 SPRING WASHER 2
14 91025S FASTENERS M10 X 25 SET 4
15 91002A FASTENERS M10 A WASHER 4
16 91003 FASTENERS M10 SPRING WASHER 4
17 90825S FASTENERS M8 X 25 SET 7
18 90802HD28 FASTENERS M8 28MM HD WASHER 4
19 90801 FASTENERS M8 NYLOC NUT 4
20 90802A FASTENERS M8 A WASHER 11
21 90803 FASTENERS M8 SPRING WASHER 7
22 90820S FASTENERS M8 X 20 SET 4
23 91235S FASTENERS M12 X 35 SET 2
24 91203 FASTENERS M12 SPRING WASHER 2
25 81025 FASTENERS M10 X 25 CSK 2
26 91250S FASTENERS M12 X 50 SET 1
27 91201P FASTENERS M12 PLAIN NUT 1
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